
 
Enlightium Academy Reading List 

 
Suggested Reading List for K4-K5 

 
● Bates, Lucy. ​Little Rabbit’s Loose Tooth​ - 1 point 
● Carle, Eric. ​The Grouchy Ladybug​ - 1 point 
● Gag, Wanda. ​Millions of Cats​ - 1 point 
● Galdone, Paul. ​Little Red Hen​ - 1 point 
● Hoff, Syd. ​Sammy the Seal​ - 1 point 
● Krauss, Ruth. ​The Carrot Seed​ - 1 point 
● Pfister, Marcus. ​The Rainbow Fish​ - 1 point 
● White, E. B. ​Charlotte’s Web​ - 3 points 

 
 

Suggested Reading List for 1st and 2nd Grade 
 

● Burton, Virginia Lee. ​Mike Mulligan and His Steam Shovel ​- 1 point 
● Carle, Eric. ​The Very Hungry Caterpillar ​- 1 point 
● Cleary, Beverly. ​The Mouse and the Motorcycle ​- 2 points 
● Dalgliesh, Alice. ​The Courage of Sarah Noble ​- 1 point 
● Dobs, Danae. ​Woof Finds a Family ​- 1 point 
● McCloskey, Robert. ​Make Way for Ducklings ​- 1 point 
● Shaw, Janet Beeler. ​Meet Kirsten, an American Girl ​- 1 point 
● Tresselt, Alvin R. ​The Mitten: an Old Ukrainian Folktale ​- 1 point 
● Warner, Gertrude Chandler. ​The Boxcar Children ​- 3 points 
● Wilder, Laura Ingalls. ​Little House in the Big Woods ​- 3 points 

 
 
 

 
  

 



 

 
Suggested Reading List for 3rd and 4th Grade 

 
● Alcott, Louisa May.​ Little Women - ​5 points  

○ Little Men - ​3 points  
○ Jo’s Boys - ​4 points  

● Armstrong, William. ​Sounder ​-2 points 
● Atwater, Richard Tupper. ​Mr. Popper’s Penguins ​- 2 points 
● Bailey, Carolyn. ​Miss Hickory ​- 2 points 
● Bond, Michael. ​Paddington Series ​- 4 points 
● Brink, Carol Ryrie. ​Caddie Woodlawn ​- 3 points 
● Bunyan, John. ​Pilgrim’s Progress Simplified ​- 3 points  
● Burnett, Frances Hodgson. ​The Secret Garden ​- 3 points 

○ A Little Princess ​-1 point  
● Burnford, Sheila. ​The Incredible Journey ​- 2 points 
● Cleary, Beverly. ​Henry Huggins ​- 2 points  
● Dahl, Roald. ​Charlie and the Chocolate Factory ​- 2 points 
● Dalgliesh, Alice. ​The Courage of Sarah Noble ​- 1 point 
● Daugherty, James. ​Daniel Boone ​- 2 points 
● Davidson, Margaret.​ Helen Keller ​- 1 point 
● Dejong, Meindert. ​The Wheel on the School ​- 4 points 
● Dixon, Franklin W.​ The Tower Treasure ​- 2 points 

○ Hardy Boys series  
● Edmonds, Walter D. ​The Matchlock Gun ​- 1 point 
● Estes, Eleanor. ​The Hundred Dresses  ​- 1 point 

○ The Moffatts ​- 2 points 
● Farley, Walter. ​Black Stallion series ​- 2 points 
● Fleischman, Sid.​ The Whipping Boy ​- 1 point 
● Gardiner, John Reynolds. ​Stone Fox ​- 1 point 
● George, Jean Craighead. ​My Side of the Mountain ​- 2 points 
● Gipson, Fred. ​Old Yeller ​- 2 points 
● Grahame, Kenneth. ​The Wind in the Willows ​- 3 points 
● Henry, Marguerite. ​Misty of Chincoteague ​- 2 points 
● Hutchens, Paul. ​Sugar Creek Gang series ​- 5 points 
● Jerry, West. ​The Happy Hollisters ​- 2 points 
● Keene, Carolyn. ​Nancy Drew series ​- 2 points 
● Knight, Eric. ​Lassie Come Home​  - 3 points 
● Lawson, Robert. ​Ben and Me: a New and Astonishing Life of Benjamin Franklin as Written by His 

Good Mouse, Amos ​- 2 points 
○ Rabbit Hill ​- 2 points 

● Lenski, Lois. ​Strawberry Girl ​- 3 points 
● Leppard, Lois. ​The Mandie Books ​- 5 points 
● Lindgren, Astrid.​ Pippi Longstocking  ​- 2 points 
● Lofting, Hugh. ​The Voyages of Doctor Dolittle ​- 4 points 
● Lowry, Lois. ​Number the Stars ​- 2 points 
● MacLachlan, Patricia.​ Sarah, Plain and Tall ​- 2 points 
● Mccloskey, Robert.​ Homer Price ​- 2 points 
● Norton, Mary. ​The Borrowers ​- 2 point 
● O’Brien, Robert C. ​Mrs. Frisby and the Rats of Nimh ​- 3 points 
● O’Dell, Scott. ​Island of the Blue Dolphins ​- 3 points 
● Rawls, Wilson. ​Where the Red Fern Grows ​- 4 points 
● Sewell, Anna. ​Black Beauty ​- 2 points 

  



 

 
● Sobol. Donald J.​ Encyclopedia Brown, Boy Detective ​- 1 point 
● Sperry, Armstrong. ​Call it Courage ​- 2 points 
● Spyri, Johanna. ​Heidi ​- 2 points 
● Tripp, Valerie. ​American Girl series ​- 2 points 
● Warner, Gertrude Chandler. ​The Boxcar Children ​- 2 points 
● White, E. B. ​Charlotte’s Web ​- 3 points 

○  Trumpet of the Swan ​- 3 points 
○ Stuart Little ​- 2 points 

● Wyss, Johann David. ​Swiss Family Robinson ​- 5 points 
 
 

Suggested Reading List for 5th and 6th Grades 
 

● Benge, Janet and Geoff​. Adoniram Judson ​- 3 points 
● Brink, Carol Ryrie​. Caddie Woodlawn ​- 3 points 
● Burnett, Frances Hodgson​. A Little Princess ​- 1 point 
● Dalgliesh, Alice​. The Courage of Sarah Noble ​- 1 point 
● Gates, Doris​. Blue Willow ​- 2 points 
● Grahame, Kenneth.​ Wind in the Willows ​- 3 points 
● Henry, Marguerite​. Justin Morgan Had a Horse ​- 2 points 
● Holling, Holling C​. Paddle to the Sea ​- 1 point 
● Kipling, Rudyard.​ Just So Stories ​- 2 points 
● Lawson, Robert.​ Ben and Me ​- 2 points 
● McCloskey, Robert. ​Homer Price ​- 2 points 
● McSwigan, Marie.​ Snow Treasure ​- 3 points 
● North, Sterling.​ Abe Lincoln ​- 2 points 
● Porter, Eleanor H.​ Pollyanna ​- 2 points 
● Ronholt, D.L.​ Where the Dead Man Lived ​- 2 points 
● Speare, Elizabeth George. ​Sign of the Beaver ​- 2 points 
● St. John, Patricia.​ Treasures of the Snow ​- 3 points 
● Warner, Gertrude Chandler.​ The Boxcar Children, book one only ​- 2 points 
● White, E.B.​ Charlotte’s Web ​- 3 points 
● Wilder, Laura Ingalls.​ Little House in the Big Woods, book one only ​- 3 points 
● Wyss, Johann David. ​Swiss Family Robinson ​- 5 points 
● Yates, Elizabeth.​ Amos Fortune, Free Man ​- 3 points 

 
 
  

  



 

 
Suggested Reading List for 7th and 8th Grades 

 
● Alcott, Louisa May.​ Little Women ​- 5 points 
● Benge, Janet and Geoff*. ​Eric Liddell ​- 3 points 

○ Gladys Aylward: The Adventure of a Lifetime ​- 3 points 
● Crane, Stephen. ​The Red Badge of Courage ​- 2 points 
● Carson, Ben*. ​Gifted Hands ​- 3 points 
● Defoe, Daniel.​ Robinson Crusoe ​- 2 points 
● Dickens, Charles.​ A Christmas Carol ​- 1 point 
● Doyle, Arthur Conan.​ Sherlock Holmes ​- 3 points 
● Forbes, Esther.​ Johnny Tremain ​- 4 points 
● Frank, Anne*. ​The Diary of a Young Girl ​- 3 points 
● Heyerdahl, Thor*.​ Kon-Tiki ​- 3 points 
● Jenkins, Peter*.​ A Walk Across America ​- 4 points 
● Griffin, John Howard*. ​Black Like Me ​- 3 points 
● Kipling, Rudyard.​ Captain Courageous ​- 2 points 
● Latham, Jean Lee.​ Carry on, Mr. Bowditch ​- 3 points 
● London, Jack.​ Call of the Wild ​- 1 point 
● Moody, Ralph*.​ Little Britches ​- 3 points 
● O’Dell, Scott.​ Island of the Blue Dolphins ​- 2 points 
● Rawls, Wilson.​ Where the Red Fern Grows ​- 4 points 
● Stratton-Porter, Gene.​ A Girl of the Limberlost ​- 3 points 
● Taylor, Mildred D.. ​Roll of Thunder, Hear My Cry ​- 3 points 
● Tada, Joni Eareckson*. ​Joni: An Unforgettable Story ​- 3 points 
● VanStone, Dorie N*.​ Dorie: The Girl Nobody Loved ​- 2 points  

* Read at least one non-fiction book per year 

 
 

Suggested Reading List for 9th and 10th Grades 
 

● Bradbury, Ray.​ Fahrenheit 451 ​- 3 points 
● Elliot, Elisabeth*.​ Through Gates of Splendor ​- 3 points 
● Marshall, Catherine. ​Christy ​- 5 points 
● Nordhoff, Charles. ​Mutiny on the Bounty ​- 3 points 
● Olson, Bruce*.​ Bruchko ​- 3 points 
● Orwell, George.​ Animal Farm ​- 2 points 
● Paton, Alan. ​Cry, The Beloved Country ​- 4 points 
● Smith, Betty. ​A Tree Grows in Brooklyn ​- 5 points 
● Tozer, A.W*.​ Pursuit of God ​- 1 point 
● Twain, Mark. ​Huckleberry Finn ​- 3 points 
● Wells, H.G. ​War of the Worlds ​- 3 points 
● Wilkerson, David*.​ The Cross and the Switchblade ​- 2 points 

 
* ​Read at least one non-fiction per year 
 

 
 
  

  



 

 
Suggested Reading List for 11th and 12th Grades 

 
● Bronte, Charlotte.​ Jane Eyre ​- 5 points 
● Bunyan, John. ​Pilgrim’s Progress ​- 4 points 
● Cather, Willa.​ My Antonia ​- 2 points 
● Colson, Charles W.*. ​Born Again ​- 4 points 
● Dickens, Charles.​ A Tale of Two Cities ​- 4 points 
● Dostoevsky, Fyodor.​ Crime and Punishment ​- 5 points 
● Foxe, John*.​ Foxe’s Book of Martyrs ​- 5 points 
● Hawthorne, Nathaniel.​ The Scarlet Letter ​- 2 points 
● Hugo, Victor. ​The Hunchback of Notre Dame ​- 5 points 
● Lewis, C.S.*.​ The Screwtape Letters ​- 3 points 
● Longfellow, Henry Wadsworth*. ​“Song of Hiawatha” ​- 1 point 
● Marshall, Peter*. ​The Light and the Glory ​- 4 points 
● Meilaender, Gilbert.​ Bioethics: A Primer for Christians ​- 2 points 
● Melville, Herman.​ Moby Dick ​- 3 points 
● Nee, Watchman*. ​The Normal Christian Life ​- 3 points 
● Orwell, George. ​1984 ​- 4 points 
● Remarque, Erich Maria.​ All Quiet on the Western Front ​- 4 points 
● Shakespeare, William*. ​Romeo and Juliet  ​- 4 points 

○ MacBeth ​- 4 points 
● Sienkiewicz, Henryk.​ Quo Vadis ​- 5 points 
● Solzhenitsyn, Alexander. ​One Day in the Life of Ivan Denisovich ​- 3 points 
● Steinbeck, John.​ The Grapes of Wrath ​- 5 points 
● Stowe, Harriet Beecher. ​Uncle Tom’s Cabin ​- 4 points 
● Wister, Owen. ​The Virginian, A Horseman of the Plains ​- 3 points 

* Read at least one non-fiction per year 

 
 

Additional Suggested Reading for Middle and High school students 
 

● Austen, Jane. ​Pride and Prejudice ​- 3 points 
● Bronte, Emily. ​Wuthering Heights ​- 5 points 
● Bunyan, John.​ The Pilgrim’s Progress ​- 4 points 
● Dickens, Charles. ​A Tale of Two Cities ​- 4 points 
● Dickens, Charles. ​Oliver Twist ​- 4 points 
● Doyle, Sir Arthur Conan. ​Adventures of Sherlock Holmes ​- 3 points 
● Dumas, Alexandre. ​The Three Musketeers ​- 5 points 
● Frank, Ann. ​The Diary of a Young Girl ​- 3 points 
● Marshall, Catherine. ​Christy ​- 5 points 
● Orwell, George. ​Animal Farm ​- 2 points 
● Remarque, Erich Maria.​ All Quiet on the Western Front ​- 4 points 
● Shakespeare, William. ​Julius Caesar ​- 3 points 
● Twain, Mark. ​The Adventures of Huckleberry Finn ​- 3 points 
● Bunyan, Paul. ​Pilgrim’s Progress ​- 4 points 
● Colson, Charles.​ Born Again ​- 4 points 
● Dickens, Charles.​ Great Expectations ​- 3 points 
● Elliot, Elisabeth. ​Through Gates of Splendor​ - 3 points 
● Fitzgerald, F. Scott.​ The Great Gatsby​ - 2 points 

  



 

 
● Golding, William. ​Lord of the Flies​ - 3 points 
● Nordhoff, Charles and James Norman Hall. ​Mutiny on the Bounty​ - 3 points 
● Orczy, Baroness Emmuska. ​The Scarlet Pimpernel​ - 3 points 
● Paton, Alan.​ Cry, the Beloved Country​ - 4 points 
● Potok, Chaim.​ The Chosen​ - 4 points 
● Richardson, Don.​ Peace Child​ - 3 points 
● Rostand, Edmond. ​Cyrano De Bergerac​ - 3 points 
● Shakespeare, William. ​Romeo and Juliet​ - 4 points 
● Shelley, Mary. ​Frankenstein​ - 2 points 
● Steinbeck, John. ​Of Mice and Men​ - 2 points 
● Stowe, Harriet Beecher. ​Uncle Tom’s Cabin​ - 4 points 
● Wilkerson, David.​ The Cross and the Switchblade​ - 2 points 

 
 

Suggested Reading List for American Literature 
 

● Bradbury, Ray. ​Fahrenheit 451​ - 3 points 
● Cather, Willa.​ My Antonia​ - 2 points 
● Colson, Charles W.​ Born Again​ - 4 points 
● Crane, Stephen. ​The Red Badge of Courage​ - 2 points 
● Hemingway, Ernest. ​The Old Man and the Sea​ - 2 points 
● London, Jack.​ White Fang​ - 2 points 
● Longfellow, Henry Wadsworth. ​“The Song of Hiawatha”​ - 1 point 
● Shakespeare, William.​ Midsummer Night’s Dream​ - 3 points 
● Steinbeck, John. ​The Grapes of Wrath​ - 5 points 
● Stowe, Harriet Beecher.​ Uncle Tom’s Cabin​ - 4 points 
● Thoreau, Henry David.​ Walden​ - 4 points 

 
Suggested Reading List for AP English Language and Composition 

 
● Bradley, James. ​Flags of Our Fathers​ - 3 points  
● Colson, Charles W.  ​Born Again​ - 4 points 
● Chambers, Whittaker.​ Witness​ - 5 points 
● Dillard, Annie. ​Pilgrim at Tinker Creek ​ - 4 points 

○ Holy the Firm​ - 1 point 
● Frankl, Viktor E.​ Man’s Search for Meaning​ - 2 points 
● Gordon, Ernest.​ Through the Valley of the Kwai​ - 3 points 
● Krakauer, Jon.​ Into Thin Air​ - 4 points 
● Lewis, C. S. ​Mere Christianity​ - 3 points 
● Markham, Beryl. ​West with the Night​ - 3 points 
● Marshall, Peter J. ​The Light and the Glory​ - 4 points 
● Postman, Neil. ​Amusing Ourselves to Death​ - 3 points 
● Schlosser, Eric.​ Fast Food Nation​ - 4 points 
● Vanauken, Sheldon.​ A Severe Mercy​ - 3 points 
● Winchester, Simon.​ The Professor and the Madman​ - 3 points 

 
 
  

  



 

 
Suggested Reading List for AP English Literature 

 
● Dostoevsky, Fyodor. ​Crime and Punishment​ - 5 points 

 
Suggested Reading List for British Literature 

 
● Bunyan, John.​ Pilgrim’s Progress​ - 4 points 
● Carol, Lewis. ​Alice in Wonderland​ - 3 points 
● Conrad, Joseph.​ Heart of Darkness​ - 1 point 
● Defoe, Daniel.​ Robinson Crusoe​ - 2 points 
● Huxley, Aldous. ​Brave New World​ - 3 points 
● Joyce, James. ​Portrait of an Artist As a Young Man​ - 2 points 
● Lewis, C. S.​ Out of the Silent Planet, Space Trilogy book 1​ - 2 points 

○ Perelandra, Space Trilogy book 2​ - 2 points 
● Shakespeare, William. ​Julius Caesar​ - 3 points 
● Shelley, Mary. ​Frankenstein​ - 2 points 
● Woolf, Virginia. ​Mrs. Dalloway​ - 3 points 

 
 

Suggested Reading List for Fundamentals of Literature 
 

● Alcott, Louisa May. ​Little Women​ - 5 points 
○  Little Men​ - 3 points 

● Dickens, Charles.​ A Christmas Carol​ - 1 point 
○   Oliver Twist​ - 4 points 

● Doyle, Arthur Conan. ​The Adventures of Sherlock Holmes​ - 3 points 
● Dumas, Alexandre. ​The Count of Monte Cristo​ - 5 points 

○ The Man in the Iron Mask​ - 5 points 
● Hawthorne, Nathaniel.​ The House of Seven Gables​ - 3 points 
● Kipling, Rudyard. ​Captain Courageous​ - 2 points 
● London, Jack. ​The Call of the Wild​ - 1 point 
● MacDonald, George.​ At the Back of the North Wind​ - 3 points 
● Nordhoff, Charles. & Hall, James Norman.​ Mutiny on the Bounty​ - 3 points 
● Scott, Walter.​ Ivanhoe​ - 5 points 
● Spyri, Johanna. ​Heidi​ - 2 points 
● Stevenson, Robert Louis.​ The Strange Case of Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde​ - 1 point 

○  Treasure Island​ - 4 points 
● Twain, Mark.​ A Connecticut Yankee in King Arthur’s Court​ - 3 points 

○ The Prince and the Pauper​ - 2 points 
○  Pudd'nhead Wilson​ - 2 points 

● Verne, Jules. ​Around the World in 80 Days​ - 2 points 
● Wells, H.G.  ​War of the Worlds​ - 2 points 

○  The Time Machine​ - 1 point 
● Wyss, Johann David. ​ The Swiss Family Robinson​ - 3 points 

 
 
  

  



 

 
Suggested Reading List for World Literature 

 
● Buck, Pearl S.​ The Good Earth​ - 4 points 
● Dumas, Alexandre.​ The Three Musketeers​ - 5 points 
● Goethe, Johann Wolfgang.​ Faust ​ - 2 points 
● Homer.​ The Odyssey​ - 5 points 
● Hugo, Victor. ​The Hunchback of Notre Dame​ - 5 points 
● Mann, Thomas. ​Dr. Faustus​ - 1 point 
● Orwell, George.​ 1984​ - 4 points 
● Paton, Alan.​ Cry, The Beloved Country​ - 4 points 
● Shakespeare, William.​ King Lear​ - 2 points 
● Solzhenitsyn, Aleksandr. ​One Day in the Life of Ivan Denisovich​ - 3 points 

 
  

 

  


